OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SHIKARPUR

NO: XEN/EWD/SHP/T.C/G-55/- 204 OF 2014 DATED: 18 / 03 /2014.

CORRIGENDUM AND ADDENDUM

Read:- 1.This office N.I.T. No:TC/G-55/-116, of 2014,

Shikarpur, dated 14.02.2014

2. This office Corrigendum and Addendum No:XEN/EWD/SHP/TC/-152, dated 28.02.2014

Due to not preparation of bidding documents are desired by **Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority vide letter No:** Dir (Enf-I)/433/SPPRA/3-20(SHP) 13-14/-5207, Karachi dated 11th: March 2014, the schedule of issuance, received back and opening of tenders is re-scheduled as under:

(1). Tenders shall be issued upto 07.04.2014 upto 1:00 PM

(2). The Tenders shall be received back on **08.04.2014** upto 2:00 PM and opened at 2:30 PM

If any of the tenders remains un attended the same shall be issued, received back and opened as under:

- (1). Tenders shall be issued upto **05.05.2014** upto 1:00 PM
- (2). The Tenders shall be received back on **06.05.2014** upto 2:00 PM and opened at 2:30 PM

It is further notified the tenders for following works are also invited, which shall be issued received back and opened on above dates and time.

The tenders of following works are also invited on same terms and conditions.

S.No:/ ADP.No:	Name of Work	Taluka	Estimated Cost	Esrnest Money	Tender Fee	Time allowed
252 1.	Construction of Building for Shelterless Primary School of Taluka Shikarpur (2008-09 Programme) at GGPS Hajana Shikarpur (Ext: Dev)	Shikarpur	0.500	0.010	750/-	06 Months
254 2.	Rehabilitation of Building for Existing Educational Institutions in Taluka Shikarpur & Lakhi (2008-09 Programme) at GBPS Kot Akhtar Muhammad, Taluka Shikarpur	Shikarpur	5.000	0.100	3000/-	24 Months
265 3	Rehabilitation of Government (Boys) Secondary School of District Shikarpur (2010-11 Programme) at GBHS Lakhi, (Remaining Work)	Lakhi	5.000	0.100	3000/-	24 Months

All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SHIKARPUR

Copy F.W.C's to The :-

Secretary to Government of Sindh Information Technology Department Ist: floor Sindh Secretariat No: 06 Karachi for information and along with Soft Copy of N.I.T. for placing the same on website.

Deputy Commissioner Officer Shikarpur.

Chief Engineer Building Department Government of Sindh, Hyderabad for favour information. Copy to the Director (A&F) Government of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Planning & Development Department Karachi.

Copy to along with (Seven copies) is forwarded to the Director, of information Public Relation Department (Adv:) Block 96 Sindh.

Superintending Engineer works & Services Department, Shikarpur for favour of information and necessary action approval please.

Executive Engineer Buildings/Highways Division Shikarpur, for wide publicity.

Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Shikarpur ,Lakhi ,Khanpur, Garhi Yasin, The Notice Board / Drawing Branch.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
SHIKARPUR

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SHIKARPUR

NO: XEN/EWD/SHP/T.C/G-55/- 205 OF 2014 DATED: 18 / 03 /2014.

To,

The Deputy Director (ENF-I),
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
Covernment of Sindh

Government of Sindh,

Karachi.

SUBJECT:- NIT NO. TC/G-55/116/2014 DATED 14.02.2014

Reference:- Your office letter No: Dir (Enf-I)/433/SPPRA/3-20(SHP)

13-14/-5207 Karachi dated 11th: March 2014.

As desired by you the bidding documents in terms of 21 (4) and 24 (2) and copies of News papers clipping in which the corrigendum is published are submitted herewith for favour of further necessary action. It is further stated that 03 Nos: works are added in the N.I.T. and schedule of issuance received back and opening is also extended as per corrigendum/Addendum attached herewith, so as to enable to this office for submission of bidding documents.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SHIKARPUR

Copy forwarded with compliments to the Deputy Commissioner Shikarpur for favour of information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SHIKARPUR

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS **DIVISION SHIKARPUR**

NO: XEN/EWD/SHP/T.C/G-55/- 206 OF 2014 DATED: 18 / 03 /2014.

To,

The Deputy Director (ENF-I),

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

Government of Sindh,

Karachi.

SUBJECT:-NIT NO. TC/G-55/07/2014 DATED 02.01.2014

Your office letter No: Dir (Enf-I)/433/SPPRA/3-20(SHP) 13-14/-5342 Karachi dated 17^{th} : March 2014. Reference:-

Please refer to your office letter No. Dir (Enf-I)/433/SPPRA/ 3-20(SHP) 13-14/-5342 Karachi dated 17th: March 2014. it is clarified that the corrigendum and required bidding documents were dispatched well in time before opening of tenders on 28.02.2014.

> **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION** SHIKARPUR

Copy forwarded with compliments to the Deputy Commissioner Shikarpur for favour of information.

> **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION SHIKARPUR**



أقيس ايكريكيوتو الجنثين ايجوكيشن وركس

درستي ۽ اضافو

تاريخ 14-2-2014 المراجع من ليشر لعبر المراجع من ليشر لعبر 14-2-2014 منذ المسلم المراجع من ليشر لعبر المراجع من المراجع من المراجع المراجع 12 فيسردزي 2014 (SPRA/3-200SHP) 13-14/-4700, تحتد مني جاتابل العاقد و درستي كمي تي 12 مورس منين كان رفيح كمن لا يون اي سي جي رحستريشن گهريل 1-2.50 من المراجع 119 ما 10-3 من 18 مورس المراجع 119 ما 13-30 من 18 مورس المراجع 119 ما 13-30 من 18 مورس المراجع 119 ما 13-30 من المراجع 119 من المراجع المر

930)	اليندر عي	Par Car	A ST	معر		1000
74	3000/-	0.100	5,000	عواصد	صامي شڪاريو جي گورنسٽ حوائز ميڪندري استقبل جي بيفر بحال اڪم جو اضافوا	258
24 Upp	3000/-	0.100	5.000	تحازيد	نام شطاید می گرزست ماتر سطندی استول بی سهر محلی (2010-11) دوگارا می بی ایج اس نسر در شطاید اکم مرادانها	3

را علي خدن ما نيندر ساڳين شرطان ۽ شروطن تحت گهريل آهن. جاري خارق روسان خارد ۽ کاران جر خبريول ميت جاليل مرحت نسبانل خدم تيندر 20-03-2019 تي 3:00 وڳي متحهلد تائين جاري ڪيا وي تيندر 20-14-21تي 1:00 وڳي متجهند تني واپس وصول خا ساڳئي ڏينهن 2:00 وڳي متجهند جر کوليا ويندل

ایگرسکیوتو انجنیثر ایجوطیشن واطس چور

Niji1.600, 0/3/19





Jegni 8/3/14



Suker 7.3 2014

Web Site: www.dailyibrat.com Email: ibratg.jlyahoo.com - ibrat@hyd.paknet.com.pk

ADCINE MOST INFLUENTIAL & WIDELY ADCIAIMED SINDHI DAILY OF PAKISTAN

THE DAILY IBRAT HYDERABAD

COUNTY OF PAKISTAN

FIG. Ph. 2782703-4, 2728373-2, Fax: 2785878, 2784300 - Inch Ph. 2822217

Karaton Ph. 22770107-1451808-3 - Fax: 2785878 - 2785878

أفيس ايگزيكيوتو انحشين ايحوكيشن وركس دويان شكاريور

درستي ۽ اضافو

پڙهر: هن افيس جو اين اٿي تي نمبر 2014 -7C/O-55/116 نڪارپور تاريخ 2014 -142

مند يبلث بيد هبروست ريخولستري النارش حي لينبر سط 43.7 كاند. 2014 2014 (2003. 12 4.7 كاند. 2003. 12 4.7 كاند. 14 فيسيدي 2014 لا فيسيدي 14.2 كاند. من جمي تمين عضم تي 2014 كاند. 2015 و درستي عضم تي 2016 كاند. 2015 كاند.

هر است پیشته بر هیرمت ریگرلیدن افارنی آن اس اسیاست آب تحت ره طخص فا و اهیت چکایل کیس جا تینیو ساگیان شرطی و شروطن تحت گهریل آهن

-	لينبرمي	سوني وقو	177	plies.	طرحو تالو	ارس نصورا عي خان چي نصو
7	3000/-	0.100	5.000	تحايير	ماهی تحاریو هی گورست موثر سخستری استفراع مر مهر حال عام او ماهوا	258
34	3000	0.100	5,000	تخاريور	مام خلای مرگزارس برتر محدود احداد مر برتر حاص (2001) در در مراو او در اساس (1 حاری ها مراو الله	259

3 عبد جاتا با کسن حد شدر ساگین شرطن و سروطن بحد گهریل اهن اسر حاربی خرق رصل خبر ۵ کار حر شهریل صدر جانبل موجد بندیل حوص بدیل 1 مستدر 2014-2013 می 5:00 وگی صحهاند تاثین جاری کیا ریندا 2 مستدر 2014-2013 می (1016 وگی صحهاند می مایسی وصول کیل و ای در در 2006 وگیر می در در کاران رسال

ایگرمطبوتو الحنیش ایجوطبشن واکس بوبزن شطارپور

INFRAY. 690/14

Bral- 7-3.2019